## EAST WEST HOLDINGS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 62, Adarsh Industrial Estate, Sahar Chakala Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400099.

Tel: +91-22-4221 9000 E-mail: info@ewhl.in Web: www.ewhl.in

CIN: L74110MH1981PLC298496

Date: 08.05.2024

To,
The Listing Compliance
BSE LIMITED
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Disclosure Report under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure Report in prescribed format as received from Mr. Junaid Mohammed, immediate relative of Mrs. Sharifa Iqbal Mohammed belongs to Promoters/Promoters Group of the Company.

We request you to take the same on record and disseminate further.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For East West Holdings Limited

> Shafi Mohammad Executive Director & Chairman DIN: 00198984

From:

Junaid Mohammed,

Add: C-4 New Rising Sun Apartments Juhu Tara Road,

Near Dilkhush School, Mumbai - 400049

E-mail: Junaidmohammed844@gmail.com

Mb. No.: 8657920440

To,
The Listing Compliance
BSE LIMITED
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Sub: Information under regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Re: Acquisition of shares through inter-se transfer by way of gift from promoter/promoter group (Immediate relative).

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) read with Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, I Junaid Mohammed immediate relative of Mrs. Sharifa Iqbal Mohammed who belongs to Promoter Group of East West Holdings Ltd residing at C-4 New Rising Sun Apartments Juhu Tara Road Juhu, Near Dilkhush School Mumbai - 400049 hereby enclose the disclosure with regard to proposed acquisition of Equity Shares by me through interse transfer of shares in nature of gift, for your information and record.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

Junaid Mohammed

Acquirer

Encl: As above

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	. Na	me of the Target Company (TC)	East West Holdings Ltd				
2	. Naı	me of the acquirer(s)	Mr. Junaid Mohammed				
3		me of the stock exchange where . res of the TC are listed	BSE Limited				
<u>.</u>	tran	ails of the transaction including ionale, if any, for the isfer/acquisition of shares.  evant regulation under which the uirer is exempted from making open	Inter se transfer amongst promoter/promoter group by gift Rationale: The acquisition was made through inter se transfer amongst promoter/promoter group by way of gift Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011				
6.	proj mad - v v	ether disclosure of posed acquisition was required to be leunder regulation 10 (5) and if so, whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the imeline specified under the regulations. late of filing with the stockexchange.					
7.	Det	ails of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a. Name of the transferor / seller		Ms. Sharifa Iqbal Mohammed		Yes		
	b.	Date of acquisition	On or after 08th March 2024		Yes		
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights I respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	Šellérs Ms. Sharifa Iqbal Mohammed	No of Shares 12,59,821	Yes		
	actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC		Proposed - 1259821 Acquired on 22.04.2024-1145400 Acquired on 03.05.2024-1,14,421 Note: 1,14,421 shares were acquired at a later date as they were locked-in shares. Since locked-in shares can only be transferred through corporate action and not by deliver instruction slip (DIS) it was credited on a different date when compared to free shares transferred through deliver instruction slip.				

	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired		Not Applicable since the transfer was by way of gift  Pre-Transaction		Yes Post-Transaction	
8.	Shareholding details					
			No. ofshares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a	Acquirer / Transferee(*) Mr. Junaid Mohammed	0	00	12,59,821	0.99%
*	b	Seller / Transferor Ms. Sharifa Iqbal Mohammed	1,14,421	0.09%	0	00

<sup>\*</sup>Out of total number of 12,59,821 shares, 11,45,400 shares have been acquired on 22.04.2024 and remaining 1,14,421 shares was in lock-in due to corporate action event the same have been acquired on 03.05.2024.

Junaid Mohammed (Acquirer)

Date: 07.05.2024

## Note:

- (\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

\*\*\*\*